Monroe County

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$571

0

$176
$351
$147
$148
$233
$1,626
$19,512

Married
Couple

$624

0

$366
$421
$293
$201
$305
$2,210
$26,520

Adult, One
Child

$624
$321
$360
$421
$352
$231
$230
$2,539
$30,468

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Monroe County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$624
$542
$277
$421
$352
$249
$277
$2,742
$32,904

Two Adults,
2 Children

$779
$642
$611
$702
$587
$362
$297
$3,980
$47,760

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$779
$1,021
$533
$702
$587
$402
$403
$4,427
$53,124

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$780

0

$330
$352
$242
$170
$170
$450
$2,558
$30,696

Married
Couple

$974

0

$672
$705
$543
$289
$289
$911
$4,482
$53,784

Adult, One
Child

$974
$558
$626
$705
$755
$362
$362
$3,160
$7,290
$87,480

Household STABILITY Budget, Monroe County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$974
$1,054
$545
$705
$755
$403
$403
$879
$5,782
$69,384

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,026
$1,117
$1,182
$1,174
$990
$549
$549
$1,494
$8,204
$98,448

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,026
$1,846
$1,021
$1,174
$990
$606
$606
$1,594
$8,962
$107,544

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.
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