## **Monroe County**

## Household SURVIVAL Budget, Monroe County, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$571	\$624	\$624	\$624	\$779	\$779
Childcare	0	0	\$321	\$542	\$642	\$1,021
Food	\$176	\$366	\$360	\$277	\$611	\$533
Transportation	\$351	\$421	\$421	\$421	\$702	\$702
Healthcare	\$147	\$293	\$352	\$352	\$587	\$587
Miscellaneous	\$148	\$201	\$231	\$249	\$362	\$402
Тах	\$233	\$305	\$230	\$277	\$297	\$403
Monthly Total	\$1,626	\$2,210	\$2,539	\$2,742	\$3,980	\$4,427
Annual Total	\$19,512	\$26,520	\$30,468	\$32,904	\$47,760	\$53,124

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

## Household STABILITY Budget, Monroe County, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$780	\$974	\$974	\$974	\$1,026	\$1,026
Childcare	0	0	\$558	\$1,054	\$1,117	\$1,846
Food	\$330	\$672	\$626	\$545	\$1,182	\$1,021
Transportation	\$352	\$705	\$705	\$705	\$1,174	\$1,174
Healthcare	\$242	\$543	\$755	\$755	\$990	\$990
Miscellaneous	\$170	\$289	\$362	\$403	\$549	\$606
Savings	\$170	\$289	\$362	\$403	\$549	\$606
Тах	\$450	\$911	\$3,160	\$879	\$1,494	\$1,594
Monthly Total	\$2,558	\$4,482	\$7,290	\$5,782	\$8,204	\$8,962
Annual Total	\$30,696	\$53,784	\$87,480	\$69,384	\$98,448	\$107,544

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent. Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php